



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 17630 OF 2014

New India Insurance CompanyAppellant
V/s.
Mohan Nathu Kadav & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Poonam Mittal & Amruta Gavankar i/b. Ramesh Cheulkar
for the applicant.
Mr. Sanjay A. Ghaisas for the respondents.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED: 04th APRIL, 2018.**

P.C.:

. Parties are put to notice that an endeavour would be made to
dispose of the appeal at the stage of admission.

2. Stand over to 03rd May, 2018.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)