



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2018

New India Insurance Company ...Appellant

V/S

Mr. Mohan Nathu Kadav And Ors.Respondent

Mrs. Poonam Mittal a/w Amruta Gavankar i/by Ramesh K
Cheulkar For Appellant

Sanjay A. Ghaisas For Respondent No. 1 & 2 Sanjay Anant

Ghaisas For Respondent No. 1 And 2 For Respondent

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 3rd May, 2018

P.C. :

Adv. for Appellant to take steps regarding effective service on
Respdt.No.3.,S.O. to 02/07/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)