



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2980 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2018**

New India Insurance Co.Appellant
V/s.
Mohan Nathu Kadav and anr.Respondents

Ms. Poonam Mital for the appellant.
Mr. Sanjay A. Ghaisas for respondent nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 27th AUGUST, 2019**

P.C.:-

- . The learned counsel for the appellant states that she wants to file an application for recall of conditional order under which the appeal has been dismissed as against respondent no.3.
2. Application, if any, to be filed in the registry within a period of three weeks with copy to the other side.
3. Stand over to 17/09/2019.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)