



Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2980 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 670 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2018

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Mohan Nathu Kadav & ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Poonam Mittal, for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J
V. R. KACHARE, Registrar (Jud-I)
D. M. MATA, Dy. Registrar
(Legal and Research)

DATED: 12th MARCH, 2022

PC:-

List before the next Lok Adalat.

(D. M. MATA) (V. R. KACHARE) (N. J. JAMADAR, J.)