



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2980 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 670 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2018**

New India Insurance Company ... Appellant
Vs.
Mr.Mohan Nathu Kadav & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : V.G.BISHT, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

P. P. SHARMA, DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(‘A’ CIVIL BRANCH), MEMBER

D.V.KUTE, DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(PERSONNEL), MEMBER

DATE : 7TH MAY, 2022

P.C. :

1. None for the parties.
2. Place the matter before the next National Lok Adalat.

(D.V.KUTE)

(P.P.SHARMA)

(V.G.BISHT, J.)