



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 670 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2980 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2018**

New India Assurance Company Ltd. ... Appellant
Vs.
Mr Mohan Nathu Kadav & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Poonam Mithal, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Sanjay A. Ghaisas, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : Gauri Godse, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

V.A. Sathe
OSD at Court Receiver
(Appellate Side), MEMBER

R.V. Wanwadi,
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(Inspection), MEMBER

DATE : 13th August, 2022

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocates for both the parties state that the



matter is likely to get settled. Hence it can be placed before the next Lok Adalat.

2. First Appeal to be listed in the next Lok Adalat.

(R.V.Wanwadi)
Member

(V.A. Sathe)
Member

(Gauri Godse,J.)
Head of the Panel