

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2018  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 670 OF 2019  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2018**

New India Insurance Company .....Appellant

V/s.

Mr. Mohan Nathu Kadav and Ors .....Respondents

Ms Poonam Mittal, Advocate for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

Mr Mohan Nathu Kadav, Respondent No. 1 present.

Ms Asha M. Kadav , Respondent No. 2 present.

**CORAM : Gauri Godse, J.  
Head of the Panel  
: H.M. Bhosale,  
Registrar, Judicial II  
: P.A. Patki,  
Deputy Registrar,  
A Civil Br. PIO**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> November 2022**

**P.C.**

1. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are present in person. They say that they are exploring possibility of settlement.



2. Ms Mittal states that she will take instructions and contact Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 or their Advocate.
3. List the First Appeal before the next Lok Adalat.

**P.A. Patki**  
**Member**

**H.M. Bhosale**  
**Member**

**Gauri Godse, J.**  
**Head of the Panel**